Contents

On the cover

To understand the future of
Silicon Valley, cross the
Atlantic: leader, page 9. The
strong positions European
regulators take on competition
and privacy reinforce each
other. That should worry
American tech giants:
briefing, page 17

» White-nationalist terrorism
Violent white nationalists
increasingly resemble the
jihadists they hate: leader,
page 10. A solitary killer in
Christchurch is part of a global
movement, page 52. The
Christchurch massacre has
challenged New Zealanders’
image of themselves: Banyan,
page 34

« A new man in Kazakhstan
The president resigns, but
clearly plans to keep pulling
strings, page 31

» Why female economists are
fed up A dispiriting survey—and
our own investigations—
demonstrate the poor treatment
of female economists in America’s
universities, page 68. How the
economics profession should fix
its gender problem: leader,

page 11
. Buzzing off: are insects

is not lmmlnent But the
decline of insect species is still (7
aconcern: leader, page 12. The
long-term health of many
species is at risk, page 71

6

10

10

1

12

14

17

20

The world this week

A round-up of political
and business news

Leaders

Regulating tech giants
Why they should fear
Europe

The $100bn bet

Too close to the Son
The Christchurch
mosque massacre

The new face of terror
Women and economics
Market power

Insects
Plague without locusts

Letters

On Florida, water,
biomass energy, El Cid,
Joan Baez, clowns

Briefing

European technology
regulation

Common restraint

Challenging adtech
See you in court

o

Free exchange

Alan Krueger, a quiet
revolutionary of
economics, died on
March 16th, page 70

21
22
23
26
26
28

29
30

31

32

32
33
33
34

35

37
38
39

40
41
42
42
43

The Economist March 23rd 2019 [}

United States

Chicago’s police

College legacy preferences
Voter suppression
Deporting immigrants
New YorK’s bottle deposits

Lexington Bet on
O'Rourke

The Americas
Canada: Trudeau’s woes

Bello South American
integration

Asia

Kazakhstan’s president
resigns

A primary for Taiwan’s
president

Personal seals in Japan
Mumbai’s deadly bridges
North Korean propaganda
Banyan New Zealand’s
self-image

India’s thuggish politics

China

Drug rehabilitation
Family values in doubt
Chaguan Bond villain-ese

Middle East & Africa

A new Arab spring

Gantz v Netanyahu
Burning Ebola clinics
Flooding in Mozambique
Uganda’s war-crimes court

pp Contents continues overleaf



'l Contents

Europe
44 Twilight of Syriza

45 Italy and the Belt and
Road Initiative

46 Aliberal win in Slovakia
46 Lithuania’s murdered Jews
47 Health care in Ireland

48 Charlemagne Spain isn’t
Italy

Britain
49 Brextension time
50 Companies’ no-deal plans

51 Bagehot The roar of the
crowd

International

52 White-nationalist
terrorism

Business

55 SoftBank and the Vision
Funds

57 Bartleby Uber and its
drivers

58 Ericsson and Nokia
58 Indian motorcycles
59 Boeing and the FAA

62 Schumpeter Business v
violent crime

The
Economist

Volume 430 Number 9135

Published since September 1843

to take part in ‘@ severe contest between
intelligence, which presses forward,

and an unworthy, timid ignorance
obstructing our progress.”

Editorial offices in London and also:
Amsterdam, Beijing, Berlin, Brussels, Cairo,
Chicago, Johannesburg, Madrid, Mexico City,
Moscow, Mumbai, New Delhi, New York, Paris,
San Francisco, Sdo Paulo, Seoul, Shanghai,
Singapore, Tokyo, Washington DC

©2019 The Economist Newspaper Limited. Al rights reserved. Neither this publication nor any part of it may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system,

Subscription service
For our full range of subscription offers, including digital only or print and digital combined, visit:
Economist.com/offers "

You can also subscribe by mail, telephone or email:
North America

The Economist Subscription Center,

P.O. Box 46978, St. Louis, MO 63146-6978
Telephone: +1800 456 6086

Email: cust help ist.com

Latin America & Mexico

The Economist Subscription Center,

P.O. Box 46979, St. Louis, MO 63146-6979
Telephone: +1636 449 5702

Email: cust help ist.com

Finance & economics
65 A $43bn payments merger

66 Buttonwood Why book
value has lost its value

67 Merger talk in Germany
68 Women in economics

70 Free exchange Alan
Krueger

Science & technology
71 Is insectageddon real?
73 Aself-charging pacemaker
74 Cannabis psychosis
74 Origins of gods

Books & arts
75 Satire in Ethiopia
76 Graham Greene in Cuba
77 Salvatore Scibona’s novel
77 Al comes to health care
78 Britain’s statue boom

Economic & financial indicators
80 Statistics on 42 economies

Graphic detail

81 Happiness and economic growth

Obituary

82 Atta Elayyan, victim of the Christchurch gunman

One-year print-only subscription (51 issues):

United States.......mmmnn US $189 (plus tax)
Canada CA $199 (plus tax)
Latin AMEriCa..m o US $325 (plus tax)

PEFC certified

This copy of The Economist
is printed on paper sourced
from sustainably managed
forests certified to PEFC
www.pefc.org

or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying,

recording or otherwise, without the prior permission of The Economist Newspaper Limited. The Economist (ISSN 0013-0613) is published every week, except forayear-end doubleissue, by The Economist Newspaper Limited, 750 3rd

Avenue, 5th Floor, New York, N Y 10017. The Economistis a registered trad kof The st | paper Limited. Periodicals postage paid at New York, NY and additional mailing offices. Postmaster: Send address changes to The

Economist, P.O. Box 46978, St. Louis, MO. 63146-6978, USA. Canada Post publications mail (Canadian distributi

ONM5W1X9. GST R123236267. Printed by Quad/Graphics, Saratoga Springs, NY 12866

ion) sales agreement no. 40012331. Return undeliverable Canadian addresses to The Economist, PO Box 7258 STN A, Toronto,



